Spee%bur

Experience Motorsports

PRELIM. SCHED: 2025 NOLA SpeedTour
NOLA Motorsports Park
March 27 - 30, 2025

Last Updated: 12/17/2024 11:30am

Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26

11:00am - 6:00pm  FR/F4/JSF4 Registration

1:00pm - 2:30pm FR/F4/|SF4 Load-in

2:00pm - 6:00pm SVRA Registration

2:30pm - 6:00pm SVRA Load-in

7:00am - 5:00pm Registration

7:30am - 5:00pm Technical Inspection

8:00am - 8:25am Group A

8:25am - 8:50am Group B

8:50am - 9:20am FR Americas Optional Testing 1
9:20am - 9:45am Group C

9:45am - 10:10am Group A

10:10am - 10:40am  F4 US Optional Testing 1
10:40am - 11:05am  Group B

11:05am - 11:30am  Group C

11:30am - 12:00pm  JSF4 Optional Testing 1
12:00pm - 1:00pm  Lunch Break

1:00pm - 1:25pm Group A

1:25pm - 1:55pm FR Americas Optional Testing 2
1:55pm - 2:20pm Group B

2:20pm - 2:45pm Group C

2:45pm - 3:15pm F4 US Optional Testing 2
3:15pm - 3:40pm Group A

3:40pm - 4:05pm Group B

4:05pm - 4:35pm  JSF4 Optional Testing 2
4:35pm - 5:00pm Group C

5:00pm - 5:20pm FRIF4/SFA Standing Start

FRIDAY, MARCH 28

7:00am - 2:00pm

7:30am -
8:00am -
8:30am -
9:00am -
9:30am -

10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:30pm

1:30pm -

5:00pm
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
- 10:30am
- 11:00am
- 11:30am
-12:30pm
- 1:00pm
2:00pm

Registration

Technical Inspection

FR Americas
SVRA

F4 US

SVRA

JSF4

SVRA

FR Americas
Lunch Break
F4 US

SVRA

Practice

Practice 1
Practice
Practice 1
Practice
Practice 1
Practice
Practice 2

Practice 2
Qualifying 1

2:00pm -
2:30pm -
3:00pm -
3:30pm -
4:00pm -
4:30pm -
5:00pm -

7:30am -
7:30am -
7:30am -
8:00am -
8:40am -
9:05am -
9:30am -
10:10am -
10:35am -
11:00am -
11:45am -

12:10pm

1:10pm -
1:50pm -
2:20pm -
2:50pm -
3:30pm -
4:00pm -
4:35pm -
5:20pm -

2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:30am
11:00am
10:30am
8:40am
9:05am
9:30am
10:10am
10:35am
11:00am
11:45am
12:10pm
- 1:10pm
1:50pm
2:20pm
2:50pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:35pm
5:20pm
6:20pm

JSF4 Practice 2
SVRA Qualifying 1
FR Americas Qualifying
SVRA Qualifying 1
F4 US Qualifying
JSF4 Qualifying

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

SATURDAY, MARCH 29

Registration
Registration

Technical Inspection

FR Americas Race 1
SVRA Qualifying 2
Racing Prodigy Practice
F4 US Race 1
SVRA Qualifying 2
SVRA Qualifying 2
JSF4 Race 1
Racing Prodigy Practice
Lunch Break

FR Americas Race 2
SVRA Sprint Race 1
SVRA Sprint Race 1
F4 US Race 2
SVRA Sprint Race 1
Racing Prodigy Practice
JSF4 Race 2

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

SUNDAY, MARCH 30

8:00am - 9:00am
9:00am - 9:40am

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

9:40am -

10:10am
10:20am
10:50am
11:30am
12:15pm

10:10am
- 10:20am
- 10:50am
-11:30am
-12:15pm
- 1:15pm

1:15pm - 1:45pm
1:45pm - 2:25pm
2:25pm - 3:05pm
3:05pm - 3:15pm
3:15pm - 4:00pm
4:00pm - 5:00pm

FR Americas
SVRA

Track Inspection

SVRA

F4 US

Racing Prodigy
Lunch Break
SVRA

JSF4

FR Americas

Track Inspection

Racing Prodigy

Race 2
Sprint Race 2

Sprint Race 2
Race 3
Race 1l

Sprint Race 2
Race 3

Race 3

Race 2

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car


https://svra.com/dashboard/?lib=schedule&event_ID=1002

