

1:30pm - 2:00pm

SVRA

PRELIM. SCHED: 2025 NOLA SpeedTour

NOLA Motorsports Park March 27 - 30, 2025

Last Updated: 12/17/2024 11:30am

Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version



Race 2

WEDNESDAY, N	MARCH 26		2:00pm - 2:30pm	JSF4	Practice 2
11:00am - 6:00pm	FR/F4/JSF4 Registration		2:30pm - 3:00pm	SVRA	Qualifying 1
1:00pm - 2:30pm	FR/F4/JSF4 Load-in		3:00pm - 3:30pm	FR Americas	Qualifying
2:00pm - 6:00pm	SVRA Registration		3:30pm - 4:00pm	SVRA	Qualifying 1
2:30pm - 6:00pm	SVRA Load-in		4:00pm - 4:30pm	F4 US	Qualifying
THURSDAY, MA			4:30pm - 5:00pm	JSF4	Qualifying
7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration		5:00pm - 6:00pm	•	he Ultimate Street Car
7:30am - 5:00pm	Technical Inspection		SATURDAY, MA	RCH 29	
8:00am - 8:25am	Group A		7:30am - 10:30am	Registration	
8:25am - 8:50am	Group B		7:30am - 11:00am	Registration	
8:50am - 9:20am	FR Americas	Optional Testing 1	7:30am - 10:30am	Technical Inspection	
9:20am - 9:45am	Group C	,	8:00am - 8:40am	FR Americas	Race 1
9:45am - 10:10am	Group A		8:40am - 9:05am	SVRA	Qualifying 2
10:10am - 10:40am	F4 US	Optional Testing 1	9:05am - 9:30am	Racing Prodigy	Practice
10:40am - 11:05am	Group B	,	9:30am - 10:10am	F4 US	Race 1
11:05am - 11:30am	Group C		10:10am - 10:35am	SVRA	Qualifying 2
11:30am - 12:00pm	JSF4	Optional Testing 1	10:35am - 11:00am	SVRA	Qualifying 2
12:00pm - 1:00pm	Lunch Break	,	11:00am - 11:45am	JSF4	Race 1
1:00pm - 1:25pm	Group A		11:45am - 12:10pm	Racing Prodigy	Practice
1:25pm - 1:55pm	FR Americas	Optional Testing 2	12:10pm - 1:10pm	Lunch Break	
1:55pm - 2:20pm	Group B	,	1:10pm - 1:50pm	FR Americas	Race 2
2:20pm - 2:45pm	Group C		1:50pm - 2:20pm	SVRA	Sprint Race 1
2:45pm - 3:15pm	F4 US	Optional Testing 2	2:20pm - 2:50pm	SVRA	Sprint Race 1
3:15pm - 3:40pm	Group A	,	2:50pm - 3:30pm	F4 US	Race 2
3:40pm - 4:05pm	Group B		3:30pm - 4:00pm	SVRA	Sprint Race 1
4:05pm - 4:35pm	JSF4	Optional Testing 2	4:00pm - 4:35pm	Racing Prodigy	Practice
4:35pm - 5:00pm	Group C		4:35pm - 5:20pm	JSF4	Race 2
5:00pm - 5:20pm	FR/F4/JSF4	Standing Start	5:20pm - 6:20pm Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car		
	11(14/)514	Practice	Practice SUNDAY, MARCH 30		
FRIDAY, MARCH 28		8:00am - 9:00am	Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car		
7:00am - 2:00pm	Registration		9:00am - 9:40am	FR Americas	Race 2
7:30am - 5:00pm	Technical Inspection		9:40am - 10:10am	SVRA	Sprint Race 2
8:00am - 8:30am	FR Americas	Practice 1	10:10am - 10:20am	·	
8:30am - 9:00am	SVRA	Practice	10:20am - 10:50am	SVRA	Sprint Race 2
9:00am - 9:30am	F4 US	Practice 1	10:50am - 11:30am	F4 US	Race 3
9:30am - 10:00am	SVRA	Practice	11:30am - 12:15pm	Racing Prodigy	Race 1
10:00am - 10:30am	JSF4	Practice 1	12:15pm - 1:15pm	Lunch Break	
10:30am - 11:00am	SVRA	Practice	1:15pm - 1:45pm	SVRA	Sprint Race 2
11:00am - 11:30am	FR Americas	Practice 2	1:45pm - 2:25pm	JSF4	Race 3
11:30am - 12:30pm	Lunch Break		2:25pm - 3:05pm	FR Americas	Race 3
12:30pm - 1:00pm	F4 US	Practice 2	3:05pm - 3:15pm	Track Inspection	
1.20 2.00	C) /D A	0 116 1 4	3·15nm - 4·00nm	Dacina Prodiav	Paca 2

3:15pm - 4:00pm

4:00pm - 5:00pm

Qualifying 1

Racing Prodigy

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car